o ek dﬁ””“’ da

%% 0. 201 p

PUBLIC HEALTH
AND SAFETY
STANDING
COMMITTEE



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

2902711 100% State Funding — AMEND 2 — To Provide PW-6968 Bituminous Resurfacing
of Class C Streets, Green Infrastructure Improvements. — Contractor: Fort Wayne
Contracting Inc./ AJAX Paving Industries, Inc., A Joint Venture — Location: 320
E. Seven Mile Rd., Detroit MI, 48203 — Contract Period: Upon City Council
Approval through December 31, 2020 — Contract Increase: $580,820.37 — Total
Contract Amount: $7,239,281.22. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (This
Contract Amendment is for time and funding. Original contract expired
12/31/17.)

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 2902711 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

6001499 100% Revenue Funding — To Provide A Host Agreement Contract to Receive Fees
from US Ecology Michigan to Operate Liquid Industrial By-Product and Solid
Waste Facility in the City of Detroit — Contractor: US Ecology Michigan —
Location: 6520 Georgia Street, Detroit MI, 48211 — Contract Period: Upon City
Council Approval through July 17, 2028 — Total Contract Amount: $0.00.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 6001499 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

6000470 100% Federal Funding — AMEND 1 ~ To Provide Inspection and Annual
Preventative Maintenance Including Battery Replacement for the City of Detroit
Public Warning System — Contractor: West Shore Services Inc. — Location: P.O.
Box 188, Allendale MI, 49401 — Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval
through December 31, 2018 — Contract Increase: $70,784.00 — Total Contract
Amount: $113,584.00. HOMELAND SECURITY AND EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT (This Contract Amendment is to increase the number of
battery sites to 47, and use the available renewal option to extend the term of the
contract.)

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 6000470 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018
HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

6001380 100% City Funding — To Provide Vehicle Towing Services for Abandoned
Vehicles, Abandoned Boats with or without Trailers and Boot and Tow (Scofflaw)
Vehicles. — Contractor: Goch & Sons Towing Inc. — Location: 750 S. Deacon St.,
Detroit MI, 48217 — Contract Period: Upon Council Approval through June 30,
2021 — Total Contract Amount: $84,500.00. MUNICIPAL PARKING

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 6001380 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND

PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

3024714 100% City Funding — To Provide Emergency Demolition of 6022 Epworth —
Contractor: DMC Consultants, INC — Location: 13500 Foley, Detroit, MI 48227 —
Contract Period: One Time Purchase — Total Contract Amount: $20,435.00.
HOUSING AND REVITALIZATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3024714 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018
HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

3024999 100% City Funding — To Provide Additional Services to Remove and Dispose of
Found Concrete Slab, and Associated Foundations at 2266 Hendrie & 2713 Earle,
and Testing of Sand for Contamination — Contractor: Blue Star, Inc. — Location:
21950 Hoover, Warren MI, 48089 — Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval
through July 9, 2019 — Total Contract Amount: $45,703.00. HOUSING AND

REVITALIZATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3024999 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

3025192 100% City Funding — To Provide Emergency Demolition for Residential
Properties: 2651 E. Alexandrine, 3665 Hunt, 2687 Whitney, and 2998 Pingree —
Contractor: Able Demolition Inc. — Location: 5675 Auburn Road, Shelby Township
MI, 48317 — Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval through July 9, 2019 —
Total Contract Amount: $57,418.00. HOUSING AND REVITALIZATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3025192 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

3025265 100% City Funding — To Provide Emergency Demolition of 4732 E. Davison
(Commercial), 5761 & 5769 Bewick (Residental) and 14377 Burgess (Residential)
— Contractor: Gayanga Co. — Location: 1420 Washington Blvd, Suite 301, Detroit
M, 48226 — Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval through July 9, 2019 —
Total Contract Amount: $100,180.00. HOUSING AND REVITALIZATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3025265 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018
HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

3025393 100% City Funding — To Provide Emergency Residential Demolition of 19441
Helen, 20228 Danbury, and 8433 Almont — Contractor: Gayanga Co. — Location:
1420 Washington Blvd, Suite 301, Detroit MI, 48226 — Contract Period: Upon City
Council Approval through July 9, 2019 — Total Contract Amount: $47,025.00.
HOUSING AND REVITALIZATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3025393 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND
PROCUREMENT

July 5, 2018

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Office of Contracting and Procurement recommends a Contract with the following firm(s) or
person(s):

3025411 100% City Funding — To Provide Emergency Residential Demolition of 1085
Waterman and 6207 Toledo — Contractor: Gayanga Co. — Location: 1420
Washington Blvd, Suite 301, Detroit MI, 48226 — Contract Period: Upon City
Council Approval through July 9, 2019 — Total Contract Amount: $29,942.00.
HOUSING AND REVITALIZATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL MEMBER BENSON

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3025411 referred to in the foregoing communication dated July
5, 2018 be hereby and is approved.



COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER

2 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 601
DETROIT, MI 48226

CITY OF DETROIT PHONE: (313) 224-3949 « TTY: 711
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FAX: (313)224-3471
CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION WWW.DETROITMIL.GOV

June 28, 2018
Honorable City Council:

RE: Petition No. 1819 — The Villages - Detroit, request to enctoach on the right of way of
various locations around Detroit for the purpose of installing bicycle racks.

Petition No. 1819 — The Villages - Dettoit, request for an encroachment with four (4) bicycle racks:
three (3) bicycle racks on the South side of Kercheval Avenue, 80 feet wide, between Van Dyke, 66
feet wide, and Seminole Avenue, 80 feet wide; also one (1) bicycle rack on the North side of East
Jefferson, 120 feet wide, between Seyburn Avenue, 70 feet wide, and Van Dyke Avenue, 66 feet wide.

The petition was referred to the City Engineering Division — DPW for investigation and report. This
is our report.

The request is being made to provide bicycle parking for the businesses on Kercheval Avenue, and
East Jefferson Avenue.

The request was apptoved by the Solid Waste Division — DPW, and the Traffic Engineering Division
— DPW (TED). TED approves provided that certain clearances are met. The TED clearances are a
patt of the resolution.

Detroit Water and Sewerage Department (DWSD) repotts being involved, but they have no objection
provided the DWSD encroachment provisions are followed. The DWSD provisions have been made
a part of the resolution.

All other involved City Departments, including the Public Lighting Authority and Public Lighting
Depattment; also privately owned utility companies have reported no objections to the encroachment.

Provisions protecting all utlity installations are part of the attached resolution.

I am recommending adoption of the attached resolution.

3

Richard Doherty, P.E/, City Engineer
City Engineetin, D}iymion - DPW

JMK/
Cc: Ron Brundidge, Director, DPW
Mayor’s Office — City Council Liaison



COUNCIL MEMBER

RESOLVED, that the Department of Public Works, City Engineering Division is hereby authorized
and directed to issue permits to The Villages - Detroit or their assigns to install and maintain
enctoachments with four (4) bicycle racks: three (3) bicycle racks on the South side of Kercheval
Avenue, 80 feet wide, between Van Dyke, 66 feet wide, and Seminole Avenue, 80 feet wide; also one
(1) bicycle rack on the Notth side of East Jefferson, 120 feet wide, between Seyburn Avenue, 70 feet
wide, and Van Dyke Avenue, 66 feet wide. The bike racks are all 54 inches in length, 33 inches in
height and 18 inches in width. The bicycle racks are all on land in the City of Detroit, Wayne County,
Michigan being further described as follows:

1) Bicycle rack at 8008 Kercheval: lying 2 feet and extending to 6.5 feet northetly of the
northerly line of the East 30 feet of the West 60 feet of the North 91.72 feet of that patt of
Lot 65 lying southerly of and adjoining Kercheval Avenue and easterly of and adjoining Van
Dyke Avenue “Plat of the Subdivision of the Van Dyke Farm, being Private Claims 100 & 679
from Mack to Jefferson Avenue” as recorded in Liber 1, Page 156 of Plats, Wayne County
Records.

2) Bicycle rack at 8044 Kercheval: lying 2.5 feet and extending to 7.0 feet nottherly of the
northerly line of the East 73 feet of the West 262 feet of the North 91.72 feet that part of Lot
65 lying southetly of and adjoining Kercheval Avenue and eastetly of and adjoining Van Dyke
Avenue “Plat of the Subdivision of the Van Dyke Farm, being Private Claims 100 & 679 from
Mack to Jefferson Avenue” as recorded in Liber 1, Page 156 of Plats, Wayne County Records.

3) Bicycle rack at 8100 Kercheval: lying 2 feet and extending to 6.5 feet northetly of the
northerly line of the West 35 feet of the East 168.72 feet of the North 91.72 feet that part of
Lot 65 lying southetly of and adjoining Kercheval Avenue “Plat of the Subdivision of the Van
Dyke Farm, being Private Claims 100 & 679 from Mack to Jefferson Avenue” as recorded in
Liber 1, Page 156 of Plats, Wayne County Recotds.

4) Bicycle rack at 7869 East Jefferson: lying 1.5 feet and extending to 6 feet southerly of the
southerly line of the East 20.00 feet of Lot 51 “Chas. Bewick’s Subdivision of the Subdivision
of Lots 82, 83 and 84, Van Dyke Farm” as recorded in Liber 21, Page 39 of Plats, Wayne
County Records.

PROVIDED, that if there is any cost fot the removing and/ ot rerouting of any utility facilities, it shall
be done at the expense of the petitionet and/or propetty owner; and be it further

PROVIDED, that access is maintained to all fire department connections, and be it further

PROVIDED, that the petitionet shall provide a minimum 6 feet wide clear unobstructed sidewalk for
pedestrian traffic at all times, and be it furthet

PROVIDED, that by approval of this petition the Detroit Water and Sewerage Department (DWSD)
does not waive any of its rights to its facilities located in the right-of-way, and at all imes, DWSD, its
agents or employees, shall have the right to enter upon the right-of-way to maintain, repair, alter,
service, inspect, or install its facilities. All costs incident to the damaging, dismantling, demolishing,
temoval and replacement of structutes ot other improvements herein permitted and incurted in
gaining access to DWSD’s facilities for maintenance, repaiting, alteration, setrvicing ot inspection
caused by the encroachment shall be borne by the petitioner. All costs associated with gaining access
to DWSD’s facilities, which could normally be expected had the petitionet not encroached into the
right-of-way, shall be borne by DWSD; and be it further



PROVIDED, that all construction petformed under this petition shall not be commenced until after
(5) days written notice to DWSD. Seventy-two (72) hour’s notice shall also be provided in accordance
with P.A. 53 1974, as amended, utilizing the MISS DIG one call system; and be it further

PROVIDED, that construction under this petition is subject to inspection and approval by DWSD
fotces. The cost of such inspection shall, at the disctetion of DWSD, be botne by the petitionet; and
be it further

PROVIDED, that if DWSD facilities located within the right-of-way shall break or be damaged as
the result of any action on the patt of the petitioner, then in such event the petitioner agrees to be
liable for all costs incident to the repair, teplacement or relocation of such broken or damaged DWSD
facilities; and be it further

PROVIDED, that the petitioner shall hold DWSD harmless for any damages to the encroaching
device constructed or installed under this petition which may be caused by the failure of DWSD’s
facilities; and be it further

PROVIDED, The Villages - Detroit ot theit assigns shall apply to the Buildings and Safety
Engineering Department for a building permit prior to any construction. Also, if it becomes necessary
to open cut public streets, bore, jack, occupy or batricade city tights-of-way for maintenance of
encroachments such wotk shall be according to detail permit application drawings submitted to the
City Engineering Division — DPW prior to any public right-of-way construction; and further

PROVIDED, that the necessary petmits shall be obtained from the City Engineering Division — DPW
and the Buildings and Safety Engineeting Department. The encroachments shall be constructed and
maintained under their rules and regulations; and further

PROVIDED, that all cost for the construction, maintenance, permits and use of the encroachments
shall be borne by The Villages - Detroit or their assigns, and further

PROVIDED, that all costs incurred by privately owned utility companies and/ ot city departments to
alter, adjust, and/or relocate their existing utility facilities located in close proximity to the
encroachments shall be borne by The Villages - Detroit or their assigns. Should damages to utilities
occut, The Villages - Detroit or their assigns shall be liable for all incidental repair costs and waives all
claims for damages to the encroaching installations; and further

PROVIDED, that no other rights in the public streets, alleys or other public place shall be considered
waived by this permission which is granted expressly on the condition that said encroachments shall
be removed at any time when so directed by the City Council, and the public propetty affected shall
be testoted to a condition satisfactory to the City Engineering Division — DPW; and further

PROVIDED, that The Villages - Detroit ot their assigns shall file with the Department of Public
Works — City Engineering Division an indemnity agreement in form approved by the Law
Department. The agreement shall save and protect the City of Detroit from any and all claims,
damages or expenses that may arise by reason of the issuance of the permits and the faithful or
unfaithful performance of The Villages - Detroit ot their assigns of the terms thereof. Further, The



Villages - Detroit ot their assigns shall agree to pay all claims, damages or expenses that may atise out
of the use, repair and maintenance of the proposed encroachments; and further

PROVIDED, that construction of the encroachments shall constitute acceptance of the terms and
conditions as set forth in this resolution; and be it further

PROVIDED, this tesolution is revocable at the will, whim or captice of the City Council, and The
Villages - Detroit acquires no implied ot other privileges hereunder not expressly stated herein; and
further

PROVIDED, that the encroachment permits shall not be assigned or transferred without the written
approval of the City Council; and be it further

PROVIDED, that the City Cletk shall within 30 days tecord a certified copy of this resolution with
the Wayne County Register of Deeds.



KERCHEVAL AVENUE
(80 FT. WIDE)

15'-10"

EX. CONC. WALK

22'-6"

o
=

[/

|

|

|

|

-
|
2-'-0 |

HEAVY WEIGHT

CuUTS
8008 KERCHEVAL AVE.

(5"\SITE PLAN @ HEAVY WEIGHT CUTS

"AAB soue: et

) -._u&P:S
TW
{e

HEAVY WEIGHT
CUTS

SCAE: 1/4° = 1'-07
DRAWN: AMM  CHECKED: AMM
DATE: 7-12-17

A6

SHEET 6 OF 7




KERCHEVAL AVENUE

(80 FT. WIDE)
BX. CONC. APRON w
\ __\\\ BX. CONC. WALK BX, CONC. WALK
o - S EX. GATE VALVE LOCNS
.mu. 13-10] | 3-§ B (TYP.-2) .
NEW BIKE RACK. ANCHOR. — | \
AR et AT
— s ::.|||||L_NWIII|IJ
- ——t——= \.._
GARLAND BUILDIN
8044 KERCHEVAL AVE. ﬁ P
VILLAGE PARLOR MARROW e
RKING LOT 8044 KERCHEVAL AVE, % PATIO miﬂ.nw!s
8 .
o GARLAND
BUILDING
/ SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
DRAWN: AMM  CHECKED: AWM
DATE: 11-19-17
/3 \SITE PLAN @ GARLAND BUILDING >A.

ATAY sene: ratoer SHEET 4 OF 7




|

EX. CONC, WALK
PARKER AVENUE
(66 FT. WIDE)

KERCHEVAL AVENUE
(80 FT. WIDE)

X, LAWN BX. CONC. WALK 3,
N 11°-5"
o
5-8" , 5'-g° NEW BIKE RACK. CENTER
A ON MASONRY OPENING.
i ANCHOR INTO CONC, W/
o 5.5. EPANSION BOLTS
=
s
]

j%%@w\.l[#%(lmﬂﬂl

PROPERTY LINE — _

=1
= 8 LA BOHEME HAWKINS -
5 | 8100 KERCHEVAL AVE. REALTY LA BOHEME
B106 KERCHEVAL AVE,

SCAE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
DRAWN: AMM  CHECKED: AMM
| DATE: 7-1-17

/4 \SITE PLAN @ LA mOm_Imz >m

ém&zh 1/t SHEET 5 OF 7




EX. CONC, WALK

BELLE ISLE PIZZA

B G —
20R

7869 E. JEFFERSON AVE.

n AVENE

oSt e W0

(— T\ENLARGED SITE PLAN @ BELLE ISLE PIZZA

Allan Machielsa, AIA Architect

AA? oue: pwar—or

7963 Saint Pod Averm

Detrokt, i 46214

() 8102524157

(v) wew.clonmachisisscom

(e} olan@allanmachialse.com

BELLE ISLE

PIZZA

SCAE 1/4” = 10"

DRAWN: ANM CHECKED: AMM

DATE: 10-16-17
SHEET 2 OF 7




GENERAL NOTES

A

CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY
APPROVALS AND PERMITS PRIOR TO INSTALLING BIKE
RACKS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE PRINTED DIMENSIONS o
ONLY. IF ANY DISCREPANCY OCCURS, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT FOR DIRECTION.

CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION. IF

ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE DRAWINGS IS NOTED, NOTIFY
THE-ARCHITECT- FOR-DIREETION: —— -

INSTALL BIKE RACKS WITH STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS
AND PER FABRICATOR'S INSTRUCTIONS.

AT ALL BIKE RACK LOCATIONS, A MINIMUM OF 6'—0"
CLEAR SIDEWALK IS REQUIRED EXCLUSNE OF BIKE RACK,
UTILTY POLES, AND OTHER STREET FIXTURES AND

“TION : rm AT

A IR -
a3 33
' TYPICAL BIKE
RACK
> > N %T@: CHECKED: AMM

Bike Rack >N
side view

SHEET 7 OF 7




PETITION NO. 1819

THE VILLAGES - DETROIT
8109 E. JEFFERSON AVE. #1B
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48214

C/O MAC FARR
PHONE NO. 313 486-2900 KERCHEVAL AVE. 80 FT. WD.

] B [® O ® ]{‘
=
"REVISED" 8
§ g :
— 3
I | . ST. PAUL
. ; |
, : ]é Q
g [ 8 coE ave COEAVE. g
Lk : : '
': 2 5 % : t
3 -
S Ll L G
USI. 60 FT. WD, i ' rﬁf_s_. USI
< TORTT < o 5
[ Wi LL'
5 E 5 f 5
D e
7 ﬁj 5 ’
GO FT.WD. __ LAFAYETTE
VAN DQJTJ\

D E ?QD
FFERSO

E. JE
- REQUEST ENCROACHMENT
(Bike Racks)
(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY) CARTO 46 A & B’ 47 E &F
B REQUEST ENCROACHMENT CITY OF DETROIT
A [ morchesiaamamon | WLW | KM | kSM (3114118 (Bike Racks) CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
[ DESCRIPTION__ [ oWV | Gito [ 4090 [0 | | \'TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS SURVEY BUREAU
T Ly [ g IN THE AREA BOUND BY , ;
- M SEYBURN, KERCHEVAL, SEMINOLE ~ |—">  01-07
02-02-18 AND E, JEFFERSON AVE. DRWG.NO. X' 7879




bt ek

I LTS

City of Detroit

COUNCILMAN SCOTT R. BENSON =

(o2
MEMORANDUM =
TO: David Bell, Director, BSEED i

Tyrone Clifton, Director, DBA
Brad Dick, Director, GSD

FROM: Scott Benson, City Council District 3 %

CC: Hon. Janice Winfrey, City Clerk
Stephanie Washington, Mayor’s Office
Erinn Harris, District Three Manager

VIA: President Brenda Jones, Detroit City Council
DATE: 2 July 2018
RE: 13042 GREINER BOARD UP

As per the memo dtd. 28 Jun 2018, from David Bell, my office is requesting the City
board up the whole in the wall at 13042 Greiner. This whole is a danger to small children
and animals who are susceptible to falling into the whole and being trapped in the
dungeon like basement.

My office requests a report on the above issue by 15 Jul 2018. Thank you in advance for
your assistance on this matter.

SRB

Coleman A. Young Municipal Center « 2 Woodward Ave., Suite 1340 « Detroit, Michigan 48226
(313) 224-1198 Fax (313) 224-1684
bensons@detroitmi.gov



RAQUEL CASTANEDA-LOPEZ
COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 6

MEMORANDUM

TO: David Whitaker, Legislative Policy Division

THRU: Council Member Scott Benson, Chair, Public Health and Safety Committee

FROM: Council Member Raquel Castafieda-Ldpez

DATE: July 5, 2018

RE:  Truck Route Language

| am writing to request that LPD provide a report on existing Detroit City Code language
codifying the establishment and enforcement of truck routes in the City.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact my office at 313-224-2450 if you

have any questions.

PHS

o

.I,E.:.‘I

Cc: Honorable Detroit City Council i
Stephanie Washington, City Council Liaison =-_“'

i [}

City Clerk LE?]"

¥

i

aod



RAQUEL CASTANEDA-LOPEZ
COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 6

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ron Brundidge, Department of Public Works; Norman White, Municipal Parking
Department; Chief James Craig, Detroit Police Department

THRU: Council Member Scott Benson, Chair, Public Health & Safety Committee
FROM: Council Member Raquel Castafieda-Lopez

DATE: lJuly 5, 2018

RE: Truck Routes

1. Please detail the mechanisms (if any) your department has in place to enforce the
movement of truck traffic in accordance with the City of Detroit Truck Routes (attached for

reference).

2. What process should residents follow to report trucks that do not comply with existing City
of Detroit Truck Routes, truck parking guidelines and anti-idling legislation?

3. What resources (e.g. dedicated staff, IT systems, etc.) does your department have in place

to enforce truck routes, parking and idling?
a. Are additional resources needed?

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact my office at 313-224-2450 if you

have any questions.

aMifii?

bl =)

Cc: Honorable Detroit City Council
Stephanie Washington, City Council Liaison

City Clerk o

R

p_ AT T
Ty LI

e
L

PTT e o

LAl



T e B EDGTa a—

T | HI======W
AHHHHHTTT 1 . L ey ~ o — _ i T nmml
RN - = q \H e
I A = Al EE=E e —
T._“ LLLL ] i W =
HH a3% ! fod i1l ==
1 Tl i _____ .:_ TR = i =
W= : i i I i = i i i by
i 7 I i1l I../ = 1 m
= Tl T Tt = b
= E{ L T fm. HH
! o : i3

el e
1)
=

|

1

}

|
s

| ]
T BYK ) _
H i # ¥ \ I k 3 == 0/
el T S HIGHLAND \
==IT sl A - \ 5
i | HAMTRANCK \ ; =7
il 1T " > ) <z
1 ] * A
i sl 111111198 23
I i =N »
R AR B _ _ : J
! .ﬂuﬂ = . : A - i P
] 11 -
i _4..“ : ; + ._ \ -
! E{. P.-“m 1 L_H .w
1N % \.,.
(LITTTTTTTTTTHAE -
i} 11
il il

City of Detroit Truck Routes

City Truck Route _
County Truck Route _
State Truck Route e
Other City Route

Proposed Truck Route _ 7

= —

CITY OF DETROAT .
LB TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION qu of Detroit Truck Routes
| oPw

Chy of Detroit

IEUE




RAQUEL CASTANEDA-LOPEZ
COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 6

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ron Brundidge, Department of Public Works

)
THRU: Council President Brenda Jones ('5;~

FROM: Council Member Raquel Castafieda-Lépez
DATE: July 3, 2018

RE: Broken Sidewalk Complaints

I am writing to share a list of broken sidewalk complaints that our office has collected from constituents,
via phone, email and doorknocking. Please accept this document as a formal complaint.

Please review the attached list and advise which sidewalks can be repaired during the 2018 construction
season, and which will be repaired during the 2019 and/or 2020 construction season.

Thank you. Please call my office if you have any questions: 313-224-2450.

Cc: Honorable Detroit City Council
Stephanie Washington, City Council Liaison
City Clerk

o

1 =) Y
UL 3 Frdig o



Number Street From To
423 W. Grand Blvd
477 S Waring
767 S Liebold
804 Rademacher
828 Willis
1015 Ferdinand
1016 Lafayette
1018 Helen
1038 Morrell
1045 Crawford
1058 Liebold
1060 Dragoon
1060 Dragoon
1097 Ferdinand St
1099 Rademacher
1105 Ethel
1111 Wheelock
1129 N Solvay
1133 Deacon
1134 Lewerenz
1145 McKinstry
1145 N Solvay
1153 Wheelock
1182 Central
1200 N Solvay
1207 Waterman
1208 Wheelock
1231 Rademacher
1232 Wheelock
1244 Waterman
1250 S Ethel St
1266 Wheelock
1271 S Ethel
1276 N Solvay
1295 Rademacher
1300 S Bassett
1301 S Annabelle
1317 Rademacher
1337 S Annabelle
1390 Hancock
1390 W Grand
1403 Campbell
1421 Calvary
1423 Ferdinand St
1434 Calvary
1438 Porter




3144 S Electric St

3166 Gleason

3181 S Liddesdale

3201 Electric

3201 S. Electric

3328 Harrison Sycamore Ash

3338 W Outer Drive

3408 Rosa Parks Blvd

3414 Harrison Street

3530 29th

3546 Roosevelt

3556 McKinley

3559 28th

3565 28th

3589 28th

3617 Bagley St

3731 S Deacon

3863 Buchanan

4114 Trumbull

4281 Humboldt

4638 17th St

4650 52nd St

4671 17th St

4776 Bradon

4934 31st

4938 Junction

5248 25th

5290 lvanhoe

5293 lvanhoe

5311 23rd St

5313 23rd St

5338 Ilvanhoe

5357 lvanhoe

5436 S. Claredon

5501 Chopin

5505 Chopin

5544 S. Claredon

5570 S. Claredon

5632 Christiancy

5640 Homedale St

5645 Trenton

5680 Konkel St Junction

5845 Ambherst

5845 Amherst Alley between Junction and
Campbell

6220 Central

6357 Gladys




1136-1122 Morrell st
1145 - 1227 N Solvay
1156-1178 W Grand
1186-1194 W Grand
1229 -1299 Waterman
1234-1210 Hubbard
1242 - 1248 W Grand Blvd
1248 - 1292 W Grand Bivd
1259 - 1267 W Grand Bivd
1270-1254 S Bassett
1271-1279 Ethel St
12787-12776 Conway
12844 - 12866 Omaha
1307-1327 S Ethel
1334-1284 S Ethel
1361 - 1353 W Grand Bivd
1426 - 1448 W Grand Blvd
1443 - 1435 W Grand Bivd
1452-1464 W Grand
1462-1422 S Beatrice
1465-1483 Morrell St
1472-1460 Hubbard
1486-1478 Hubbard
1493 - 1453 W Grand Blvd
1495-1465 Porter
1511-1500 S Liebold
1550-1556 W Grand Blvd
1557-1547 Morrell St
1566-1580 Morrell St
1571 - 1585 W Grand Blvd
1597-1577 Morrell St
1609-1721 S Ethel
1614-1640 Morrell St
1620 - 1644 Ferdinand St
1649-1637 Campbell
1855-1863 S Ethet
1885-1899 S Ethel
1947-1919 S Liddesdale
2181-2145 S Liddesdale
2215-2203 S Liddesdale
2490-2516 S. Electric
2568-2526 Oakdale
2600-2680 S. Electric
2624-2638 S. Liddesdale
2669-2647 S. Electric
2686-2666 S. Deacon
2929-2933 S Beatrice




S Edsel 2994 S Edsel Francis

S Electric Miami Schaefer
S Liddesdale 3126 S Liddesdale Francis

S Schaefer 2114 S Schaefer Miami

S Schaefer S Annabelle Ford

S. Liddesdale 2645 S Liddesdale Omaha
St John Parkinson Ewers
Taylor Woodward Lodge
Toledo Clark Clarkdale
Toledo Clark Clarkdale
Trumbull 3942 Trumbull Selden
Trumbull 2836 Trumbull Perry
Vermont Mulberry Hazel

W Grand 1366 W Grand Buchanan
W Grand 1404 W Grand Hancock
W Jeffries Poplar Buchanan
Wabash 2927 Wabash Temple
Wagner St Cicotte Martin




